



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advocate for
defendant no.2

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

23.01.2017

IA No. 899/2016 in CS(OS) 346/2016

Notice of the application be issued to LR's of deceased defendant no.5 and other defendants through their counsel on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **30th January, 2017, the date already fixe.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 23, 2017
savita