



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Advocate for D-2

Defendant no.7 in person

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.05.2017

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication to written statement of defendant no.1. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication to written statement of defendant no.2.

Written statement not filed by defendant nos. 3,4,6,7A and 7B.

On the last date of hearing defendant nos. 3,4,6,7A and 7B were granted last and final opportunity to file their written statement. Hence, right of defendant nos. 3,4,6,7A and 7B to file their written statement stands closed.

Documents, if any, be filed by the parties within four weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **28th August, 2017**.

RAJRANI (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2017/savita