



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate
for Defendant no.1
Mr. Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Advocate for
Defendant no.2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.08.2017

**IA No. 899/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/O 22 Rule 4 r/w
Section 151 CPC for impleading LR of deceased defendant no.5 Smt.
Vijay Lakshmi)**

LRs of deceased defendant no. 5 already served. None has appeared on behalf of LR of deceased defendant no.5. They are given liberty to file reply within four weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Put up for arguments on the application on **13th October, 2017**.

CS(OS) 346/2016

Replication not filed by plaintiff.

Ld. counsels for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication and documents. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today, as last opportunity, with advance copy to other side.



Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **13th October, 2017**.

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2017
savita