



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendants

Through Ms. Jhum Jhum Sonkar, Advocate for
Defendant no.2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.10.2017**

IA No. 899/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/O 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading LR's of deceased defendant no.5 Smt. Vijay Lakshmi)

Reply to the application not filed by LR's of deceased defendant no.5, despite giving opportunity.

None has appeared on behalf of LR's of deceased defendant no.5.

The present application is allowed. LR's of deceased defendant no.5 are substituted in place of deceased defendant no.5.

Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 346/2016

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication.

Documents filed by plaintiff.



None appeared on behalf of other defendants.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on **18th December, 2017**, as last opportunity to parties.

OCTOBER 13, 2017
savita

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)