



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 346/2016

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Mr. Rahul Vijay Gupta, Advocate

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Jhum Jhum Sarhar, Advocate for
D-2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

23.01.2018

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that there are no documents for admission/denial.

Right of defendant nos. 3,4,6, 7(A) and 7 (B) to file written statement has already been closed vide order dated 25.05.2017.

None has appeared on behalf of other defendants, except defendant no.2.

Written statement already filed by defendant nos. 1 and 2 and replication to written statement of defendant no.1 filed by plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication to written statement of defendant no.2.

Pleadings qua defendant nos. 1 and 2 are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **31st January, 2018.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 23, 2018/savita