



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Dushyant, Adv. for D-1.

Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

04.04.2018

CS(OS) 346/2016

Matter is fixed today for fixing dates for trail in terms of order dated 31.01.2018 of the Hon'ble Court. As per order dated 31.01.2018, the defendant no. 1 has to lead his evidence first.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendants that proceedings of the present suit have been stayed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order dated 23.03.2018 in FAO(OS) 51/2018. Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he is not aware about the pendency of FAO(OS) 51/2018. Copy of order dated 23.03.2018 is already available on record. The next date fixed before the Hon'ble Division Bench is 11.09.2018.

In such circumstances and at request, put up for further proceedings on 26.09.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 04, 2018/pk