



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through Ms. Anjali Rani, Adv. For D-1
Mr. Ankit Anand, Adv. For D-2

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **29.10.2018**
CS(OS) 346/2016

It is submitted that appeal filed by one of the defendants has since been disposed off vide order dated 12.10.2018 with liberty to the appellant to file review application before the Hon'ble Court. It is also submitted that the time granted for the same has not yet been elapsed.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 12.12.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 29, 2018/ab