



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 346/2016

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Anil Yadav, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Siddhart Agarwal, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 12.12.2018

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed today for DE.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant no.1 that time of four weeks granted vide order dated 10.12.2018 for filing of affidavits has not yet elapsed. At request, let list of witnesses in terms of order dated 31.01.2018 be also filed by defendant no.1 who also submits that the list will be filed alongwith an appropriate application.

Let affidavits of evidence in terms of order dated 10.12.2018 be filed by defendant no.1 with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 05.02.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2018/ab