

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Kapil Lalwani & Mr. S. K. Pandey, Advs.**

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through **Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1**
Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.02.2019**

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed today for DE.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the time granted to defendant no.1 vide order dated 10.12.2018 for filing of affidavits affidavit is lapsed. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he had already filed his list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence. He further submitted that an application for condonation of delay has also been filed but the same is lying under objection. Advance copies of the same have been supplied to non-applicants today in the court. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections.

At request, let reply, if any, be filed by non-applicant within three days with copy to defendant no.1, who is at liberty to file

Contd....2

-2-

rejoinder, if any, within one day thereafter.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 18.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 05, 2019/ab