

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: (appearance not given)

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Siddhanth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-
1
Ms.Perna Sharma, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
SH. SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.02.2019**

Proceedings: 02:05 pm to 02:35 pm
Evidence Recorded: 02:10 pm to 02:30 pm
Page: 1

DW-1 is present and partly examined-in-chief. Further examination-in-chief of the witness is deferred for the reason mentioned in his today's deposition.

It is brought to my notice that on 31.01.2018 defendant no.1 was directed to file affidavits of all witnesses. However, only affidavit of DW-1 has been filed. Upon inquiry, learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that one of the attesting witnesses to the Will has expired and that the address of the other attesting witness Mr.S. Chandra is not available with him. Learned counsel for the plaintiff

submits that Mr.S. Chandra is available at House No. 68, Shah Vikas Apartment, Madhu Vihar Road, I.P. Extension, Patpatganj, New Delhi.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he will take appropriate steps under instructions from defendant no.1.

Since court date is short, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27.02.2019, the date already fixed.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2019/tp