

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Kapil Lalwani, Adv.
versus
SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through Ms. Himangi Kapoor, Adv. for
D-2 to 5
D-7B in person

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.03.2019**

CS(OS) 346/2016

The case file has been placed before the undersigned on office notings. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that only defendant no.1 is contesting the present suit.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no.1. Let court notice be issued to defendant no.1 through counsel for next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings/appearance of defendant no.1 for 24.04.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2019/ab