

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.
versus
SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Jhum Jhum Sarhar, Adv. for D-2
to 5

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.04.2019**

CS(OS) 346/2016

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is present. It is stated that only one witness is to be examined by defendant no.1 and rest of the witnesses are required to be summoned. DW1 was partly examined-in-chief on 25.02.2019. Today DW1 is not present.

Re-notify the matter for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW1 on 02.07.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2019/ab