

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 in person with Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.07.2019**

Matter is listed for further D.E. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff points out that the documents i.e. FIR sought to be exhibited was not placed on record with the Written Statement or prior to framing of issues. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will inspect the file and file an appropriate application within ten days. Let needful be done as stated with advance copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify for further proceedings on 16.7.2019.

Date is given at convenience of both the parties.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 02, 2019