

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

Versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.07.2019**

IA No.9387/2019 u/O VIII R 1A and Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.1

Learned counsel for plaintiff is present and accepts notice of the captioned IA. It is stated that reply to the captioned IA is not required to be filed as plaintiff has no objection to the captioned IA.

Even otherwise complaint dated 25.03.2017 and FIR dated 17.03.2018 pertain to the period after filing of the present suit. Learned counsel for plaintiff has ample opportunity to test the veracity of the said documents and no prejudice would be caused to the plaintiff, in case the captioned IA is allowed.

In view of above and in view of no objection given by learned counsel for plaintiff, the captioned IA stands allowed and the documents i.e. complaint dated 25.03.2017 and FIR dated 17.03.2018

Contd.....2

-2-

are allowed to be taken on record. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 346/2016

Re-notify the matter for DE on 08.08.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)