

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.
versus
SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1 with DW1 in person
Mr. Gagan Kataria, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.08.2019**

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed today for further DE, who is present in court. However evidence in Test Case 5/2016 is going on which will take time. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 27.09.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 08, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum