

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff

Through (Appearance not given)

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Siddhart Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.09.2019**

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed today for DE. However adjournment is sought on the ground that DW1 has to undergo cataract surgery at AIIMS Hospital today. Strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, due to non-availability of DW1, re-notify the matter for DE on 28.11.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)