

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1

Ms. Perna Sharma, Adv. for D-2
with D-2 in person

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

Proceeding-12.18 p.m. to 12.50 p.m.

Evidence-12.19 p.m. to 12.49 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 346/2016

DW1 Mr. Jitender Gogna is present, further
examination-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further
cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in his
deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on
06.02.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum