

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 346/2016
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendants
Through: None.

File received from the Court of Sh Sharad Gupta (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is reported to be on leave today.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
06.02.2020

No DW present.

There is no appearance on behalf of defendants.

List for further cross examination of DW1 on 18.03.2020.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 06, 2020

sk

At this stage, Mr. S. P. Singh, Advocate for defendant No.1 has appeared, who has been apprised of the proceedings of the Court.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 06, 2020/sk