



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant

Through Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2021**

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions vide Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020, Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020 and Circular No.86/ORG/DHC/2021 dated 15.01.2021.

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed for further cross of DW1. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he could not contact the witness.

In view of same, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of DW1 on 27.04.2021.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2021/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any