



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**
SH AJIT GOGNA Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.
(Mob.9891880710)

versus
SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS Defendant
Through: D-3 in person

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)

ORDER
% **05.07.2022**
CS(OS) 346/2016

Statements of DW1 recorded by learned Local Commissioner on 24.12.2021, 09.03.2022 & 11.05.2022 alongwith orders of even dates are on record. It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that evidence of DW1 stands completed.

It is further stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that other witnesses of defendant no.1, as per list of witnesses filed by defendant no.1, are the summoned witnesses. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no.1 today. Defendant no.1 is directed to take requisite steps as per law for leading remaining evidence.

Re-notify the matter for 13.09.2022.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 1.18 p.m.

At this stage, the matter has been taken up again as Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal (Mob.7259528273), learned proxy counsel for defendant no.1 is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings



and next date of hearing.

JULY 05, 2022/ab

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any