



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 346/2016

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

Versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-1

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay & Ms.
Shagun Saproo, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 04.11.2022

**IA No.17628/2022 u/S 151 CPC moved by defendant
no.1 for summoning of witnesses**

Learned counsels for plaintiff as well as defendant no.2 accepts notice of captioned IA. They jointly stated that steps for filing captioned IA were not taken within stipulated period, to which learned counsel for applicant/defendant no.1 submits that it was filed within time but could not be re-filed on time. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that on taking of steps by applicant, the witnesses mentioned in the application shall be summoned to appear in court with complete record for the next date of hearing. Diet money to be paid at the spot. The applicant shall take steps expeditiously and last and final opportunity is granted for the same.



Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 346/2016

Re-notify the matter for DE on 30.11.2022.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 04, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any