



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 346/2016

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-1

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay & Mr. Karan
Deep Singh, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

Proceeding-12.04 p.m. to 1.44 p.m.

Evidence-12.05 p.m. to 1.45 p.m.

Pages-4

CS(OS) 346/2016

DW2 Inspector Vikas Pannu & DW3 Mr. Ankit Jain are present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money has been paid to the witnesses today in the court.

Two summoned witnesses i.e. 1) Mr. Deepak Prasad, Branch Relationship Manager, ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund, 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi and 2) Mr. Pankaj Bisht, Asstt. Manager, Kotak Mutual Fund, Kailash Building, 11th Floor, K.G. Marg, New Delhi are also present but discharged un-examined as they have not brought the complete summoned records. Hence, both the witnesses are bound down to appear with complete requisite summoned records on the next date of hearing.

As per the record, witnesses at serial no.2&6 of the List of Witnesses filed by defendant no.1, have been



served but none is present on their behalf. At request, the witness mentioned at Sr. No.2&6, as per List of Witnesses already filed by defendant no.1, be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing, on taking of steps by defendant no.1, as a last and final opportunity. Diet money to be paid to the witnesses on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 06.02.2023

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 30, 2022/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)