



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 346/2016

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Son of the plaintiff in person

Versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
for D-1

Ms. Fozia Rahman, Adv. for Mr.
Jhum Jhum Sarkar, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

CS(OS) 346/2016

The matter is listed for DE.

At this stage, it is jointly stated by son of the plaintiff as learned respective counsel for the defendant no.1 & defendant no.2 that there are chances of settlement between the parties and that the matter may be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. At the joint request, the matter is sent to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement. Accordingly, all the parties are directed to appear before learned Mediator on 23.02.2023 at 2.30 p.m.

Mr. Pankaj Bisht (Asst. Manager), Kotak Mutual Fund, K. G. Marg, Delhi-110001 & Mr. Sudharan Jain (Asst. Manager), ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund, 12th Floor, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 are present



today. As the parties wanted to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, both the witnesses are discharged un-examined today at request. Diet money has been paid to both the witnesses today in court.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement if any, or in the alternative for DE 17.04.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2023/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)