



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Advocate.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Bhavya Anand, Advocate for
D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

I.A. 2652/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908 by petitioner)

1. By way of present application, the plaintiff seeks issuance of notice to the defendants on the Application under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Bhavya Anand, learned counsel for the non-applicant/defendant No. 2 appearing on advance notice, accepts notice.
4. On taking steps, let notice be served upon the remaining non-applicants/defendants through counsel through ordinary and electronic modes.
5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 29.02.2024, the date already fixed.
6. The recording of the evidence may also be continued simultaneously.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

S.Sharma