



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016, Crl. MA 28354/2023**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Mr. Archit Rajput,
Adv. for D-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) Ms. Priya Mahendra vide Order dated 28.06.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.).

Crl. MA 28354/2023 (Application u/S. 340 Cr.P.C. filed by plaintiff)

Ld. Legal Aid counsel has sought some more time for filing Reply. Reply may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the plaintiff. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter before next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 346/2016

PW-1 Mr. Nikhil Gogna has tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW1/A. He has been cross-examined by Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for defendant no.1 and discharged.



Previous cost not paid by defendant no.1. Defendant no.1 is directed to pay the previous cost as per the previous order on or before next date of hearing.

Be fixed for remaining Plaintiff's Evidence if any on 15.10.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30 2024/sm