



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Lalwani & Ms. Neha Sharma,
Advocates along with PW-2 Vijender
Gogna in person.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Adv. (DHCLSC) for
Defendant no.1. (Through VC)
(Email:advrathivinay69@gmail.com)
Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Mr. Archit Rajput, Ms.
Shagun Saproo & Mr. Karandeep Singh,
Advocates for D-2.

(Evidence recorded from 12:53 PM to 01.10 PM) – 2 Pages)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.12.2024

PW-2 Sh. Vijay Gogna alias Vijender Gogna has appeared in person and he has been examination-in-chief. He has tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW2/A and placed on record and exhibited the certificate under Section 63 BSA, 2023 as Ex. PW2/B and exhibited documents from Ex. PW2/1 to Ex. PW2/4. His cross-examination by learned Legal Aid Counsel for defendant no. 1 is deferred at request of learned counsel for defendant no. 1 that he is suffering from backache and cannot appear physically today.

CS(OS) 346/2016

page 1 of 2



At request, copy of affidavit of evidence and certificate under Section 63 BSA be supplied to him by way of email. Email ID be shared in attendance. At request of learned counsel for plaintiff, defendant no. 1 is directed to make payment of previous cost to plaintiff on or before next date of hearing.

At request, be fixed for cross examination of PW2 on 14.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 20, 2024/Ni