



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 346/2016, I.A. 134/2025 , I.A. 3958/2025, CrI.M.A.
28354/2023

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Appearance not given)

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Adv. (DHCLSC) Mr.
Vikrant Bhama, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Ardit Rajput, Mr. Karandeep Singh,
Advs. for D-2
Mr. Deepak Gogna, D-7(b) in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 134/2025 (Application u/S. 148 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1 for condonation of delay in filing Reply to application of plaintiff u/S. 340 Cr.P.C. CrI.M.A. 28354/2023)

Notice accepted. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has no objection to this IA.

Heard. Keeping in view the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, the application stands allowed and delay in filing Reply to application of plaintiff u/S. 340 Cr.P.C. (CrI.M.A. 28354/2023) is condoned. Reply is taken on record.

CS(OS) 346/2016

Page 1 of 2



CrI.M.A. 28354/2023 (filed by plaintiff)

Reply of defendant no.1 is on record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has filed Rejoinder but it was lying under objection due to which he has moved application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Rejoinder but it is not listed today.

At request, the delay in re-filing Rejoinder is condoned and Rejoinder is taken on record subject to removal of any other objections raised by the Registry within one week. At request, copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 by way of e-mail.

I.A. 3958/2025 (Application u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC filed by defendant no.1 for permission to examine remaining defence witnesses)

Notice accepted. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 by way of e-mail within two days. Reply, if any, may be filed by the opposite party within four weeks with advance copy to the applicant.

CS(OS) 346/2016

The case is fixed for cross-examination of PW-2 Sh. Vijender Gogna @ Vijay Gogna. Be fixed for cross-examination of PW-2 on 06.05.2025 at 12.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/sm