



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anuj, Adv., proxy for Mr. Vinay
Rathi, Adv.

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Jitender Gogia defendant no.1.
Vijender Gogna defendant no.2.
Manish Khawal, Adv. For D-7A & 7B.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Reader of this Court is on leave today.

PW-1 is present for his cross-examination. However, in view of the ongoing Special Mediation Drive – ‘Mediation for Nation’ on the direction of Hon’ble Supreme Court, the evidence cannot be recorded today.

Be fixed for Plaintiff’s Evidence on 10.10.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2025/SM