



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016, IA 19880/2025**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Advocate
(DHCLSC) for D1.
Mr. Deepak G., Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Steno is on leave.

IA 19880/2025 (under Section 151 read with Section 152 of CPC (filed by defendant No.1)).

In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the present I.A. stands allowed. **IA stands disposed off.**

Put up on 25.11.2025 at 12:30 pm for P.E./cross-examination of PW-1.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2025/JYH