



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Gogna, s/o. Plaintiff

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, DHCLSC & Ms.
Hetu, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Manish Khawal for D-7A and 7B
(Through VC)

(Evidence recorded from 12.20 PM to 01.15 PM) – 4 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-2 Sh. Vijender Gogna has been recalled for cross-examination, cross-examined partly and his cross-examination is deferred.

Be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2 on 27.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2026/SM