



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Ms. Hetu, Adv. for D-1.
Sh. Vijender Gogna-PW2, with Ms. Nupur
Singh, Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Mr. Arohit Rajput,
Mr. Karan Deep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Gogna, - R-7 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 28.04.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/SM