



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011292252016

+ **CS(OS) 346/2016**

SH AJIT GOGNA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Archit Rajput, Mr. Nupur Singh, Mr. Karan
Deep Singh with witness PW-2

versus

SH JITENDER GOGNA & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Rathi, Adv. (DHCLSC) for D-1.

(Evidence recorded from 02.30 PM to 03.45 PM)- 5 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-2 Sh. Vijender Gogna has been further cross-examined. His cross-examination is concluded. Ld. Counsel appearing for the plaintiff has submitted that she does not want to examine any other witness and plaintiff's evidence may be closed.

It is perused from the record that vakaltnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff is lying under objection. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to get the objections removed.

Defendant Evidence has already been closed.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 01.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 14, 2026/SM